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IVY Lot Summary

County/State: Ellis County, KS
Legal Description: NW NW SW Sec 35-14S-19W
Acres: 160
Lease Name: Herl 1
Asset Type: Operated Lease
Gross Working Interest: 100%

Net Revenuelinterest: 80%

API: Herl 1 - API 15-051-01152-0000
Herl 2 - API 15-051-19044-0001
Herl 4 - API 15-051-21204-0000

Lease#: 107843
Operator: Paradise Creek Oil & Gas Co

Disclaimer: Bidders must conduct their own due diligence prior to bidding at the auction. Bidders shall rely
upon their own evaluations of the properties and not upon any representation either oral or written provided
here. This is a summary of information provided by the seller to Mid-Continent Energy Exchange.
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10/20/2020

PefroBase HERL 1107843

Lease and Production Information

State County Operator

KS ELLIS PARADISE CREEK OIL & GAS

Location Meridan Quarter Call Formation
35-14S-19W 6th (west -96.28) ARBUCKLE GROUP

First Prod Date
Last Sale

Daily Rate
MoM Change
YoY Change
Cumulative

Production Snapshot

Month BOPM MCFPM
03-2019 4
04-2019

05-2019 2
06-2019

07-2019

08-2019

09-2019 11
10-2019

11-2019

12-2019

01-2020

02-2020 158
Average 44

https://petrobase-explorer.net/report/lease

PetroBase Explorer

Lease #: 107843

Qil

1980-01-01
2020-02-01

1.03
158
-183
134504

Horizontal
No

Annual Averages

Year
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Avg BOPM
40
38
27
15
79

Production Months
482
Gas

Avg MCFPM

1/3



10/20/2020 PetroBase Explorer

PetroBase HERL 1107843 - Production Plot
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https://petrobase-explorer.net/report/lease 2/3



10/20/2020 PetroBase Explorer

PetfroBase HERL 1107843 Associated Wells

Total Well Count: 3

Well Name API Operator Type Status
HERL 1 15051011520000 DEXXON, INC. Oil P&A P&A
Location Spot Foot-NS Foot-EW Foot-ref Zone
35-14S-19W NW NW SwW 2277 -5048 SE ARBUCKLE
Spud Completion First Production
1962-03-04 1962-04-17
Elevation MD TV-TD Cmpl-Top Cmpl-Btm PBTD Drill-Dir Lateral
2102 KB 3731
Well Name API Operator Type Status
HERL 2 15051190440001 PARADISE CREEK OIL & GAS Inj Authorized Injection Well
Location Spot Foot-NS Foot-EW Foot-ref Zone
35-14S-19W NW NE SW 2255 -3736 SE
Spud Completion First Production

1985-03-11
Elevation MD TV-TD Cmpl-Top Cmpl-Btm PBTD Drill-Dir Lateral
2094 GL 3848
Well Name API Operator Type Status
HERL 4 15051212040000 PARADISE CREEK OIL & GAS Oil Producing
Location Spot Foot-NS Foot-EW Foot-ref Zone
35-14S-19W NE NW SwW 2277 -4389 SE
Spud Completion First Production
1976-08-10 1976-09-18
Elevation MD TV-TD Cmpl-Top Cmpl-Btm PBTD Drill-Dir Lateral
2094 KB 3717

https://petrobase-explorer.net/report/lease 3/3



10/20/2020

P etr OBaSE Well Search: Report

()\ Search Criteria - States: KS Counties: ELLIS Sections: 35 Townships: 14S Ranges: 19W Well: 01152, 21204, 19044

PetroBase Explorer

Well / API # Type Status Formation Lease# Location Spot :;::Rtes Spud Completion Elev TI_VD MD Horiz

County: ELLIS
Operator: DEXXON,_INC.

HERL 1/ .
15051011520000 Oil P&A P&A ARBUCKLE 107843 35-14S-19W NW NW SW 03-1962 04-1962 2102 KB 3,731

DEXXON, INC. - Well Count 1
Operator: PARADISE CREEK OIL & GAS

HERL 4 / : -

o ooao000 O Producing 107843 35-14S-19W NE NW SW 08-1976 09-1976 2094 KB 3,717
HERL 2/ Ol Converted to EOR Well 35-14S-19W NW NE SW 10-1962 11-1962 2099 KB 3,720
1505190440000 '
HERL 2/ Ij  Authorized Injection Well 107843 35-14S-19W NW NE SW 03-1985 2094 GL 3,848
1505190440001 '

PARADISE CREEK OIL & GAS - Well Count 3
ELLIS County - Well Count 4

Total Well Count: 4

https://petrobase-explorer.net/report/wellbasic 11
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Lease Map
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Wells Map
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